
Location Openings Position Contact 
Detroit RD 

Detroit, OR 

1 GS-0404-5 Biological Science Technician 
(Plants)  
16-TEMP-R6-0404-5PLANT-DT 

Michelle Caviness, NR Staff 
(503) 854-4212,  
michellelcaviness@fs.fed.us     

Detroit RD 

Detroit, OR 

1 GS-0102-5 Archeology Technician 
16-TEMP-R6-0102-5ARC-DT 
 

Michelle Caviness, NR Staff 
(503) 854-4212,  
michellelcaviness@fs.fed.us     

Detroit RD 

Detroit, OR 

1 GS-1316-5 Hydrologic Technician 
16-TEMP-R6-1316-5HYD-DT 
 

Michelle Caviness, NR Staff 
(503) 854-4212,  
michellelcaviness@fs.fed.us     

Detroit RD 

Detroit, OR 

Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

3 
 
 
1 

GS-0462-3/4/5 Forestry 
Technician/Forestry Aid (Recreation, 
Trails, Wilderness) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3FAWLD-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-04WLDTR-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4REC-DT  
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5TRA-DT 

Brad Peterson 

(503) 854-3894, 
bcpeterson@fs.fed.us  

Detroit RD 
Detroit, OR 

Up to 9 GS-0462-3/4/5 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression), Forestry Technician (Fire 
Suppression) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5SUP-DT 

Jerry VanDyne, AFMO, 
Santiam River Zone 
(503)854-4206, 
jvandyne@fs.fed.us      

Detroit RD 
Detroit, OR 

1 GS-0802-5 Engineering Technician 
(Civil) 
16-TEMP-R6-0802-5CIV-DT 

Jamie Statezny, Zone Engineer 
503-854-4221 
jstatezny@fs.fed.us  

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

 2 GS-0404-4/5 Biological Science 
Technician (Plants)                         YCC 
Crew Leaders 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-4PLNTS-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0186-5SSAT-DT 

Penny Harris 
(541) 822-7265, 
pjharris@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

1 GS-1316-05 Hydrologic Technician YCC 
Crew Leader 
16-TEMP-R6-1316-5HYD-DT 

Penny Harris 
(541) 822-7265 

 pjharris@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

1 GS-0462-04 Forestry Technician 
(Recreation)                                     YCC 
Crew Leader 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4REC-DT  

Penny Harris 
(541) 822-7265 

 pjharris@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

 Up to 3 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician 
(Recreation) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4REC-DT  

Dave Sanders  
(541) 822-7234  
dgsanders@fs.fed.us     
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Location Openings Position Contact 
McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

 3 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician, (Timber 
Stand Improvement) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4FTTSI-DT 

James Rudisill, Timber  
(541) 822-7203 
jamesrudisill@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

Up to 8 GS-0462-03 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression), GS-0462-5 Forestry 
Technician (Fire Suppression)      Initial 
Attack Handcrews 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5SUP-DT 

Quin Anderson, Crew Forman 
541-822-7277 
qanderson@fs.fed.us  

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

Up to 3 GS-0462-03 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression); GS-0462-4 Forestry 
Technician (Fire Suppression) 
Engine Crews 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4SUP-DT 

Nick White, Engine Capt.  
541-822-7272,  
nwhite@fs.fed.us     
 
Randy Pyle, Engine Capt.  
541-822-7273,  rpyle@fs.fed.us   

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

1 GS-0462-5 Forestry Technician 
(Suppression) Patrol 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5SUP-DT 

Saren Whitney, Prevention  
541-822-7243, 
slwhitney@fs.fed.us  

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

Up to 5  GS-0462-3 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression), GS-0462-4 Forestry 
Technicial (Fire Suppression); GS-0462-5 
Forestry Technician (Fuels) 
Fuels Crews 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5FUEL-DT 

Kevin Moriarty , AFMO Fuels, 
541-822-7244, 
kevinmoriarty@fs.fed.us  

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

Up to 2 GS-1001-04 Information Receptionist 
16-TEMP-R6-1001-4VSTR-DT 

Brenda Hamlow, SSS, 
McKenzie 
(541) 822-7222,  
bhamlow@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

1 GS-0404-5 Biological Science Technician 
(Natural Resources) 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-5BIONR-DT 

Shane Kamrath, NR Staff,  
(541) 822-7233  
skamrath@fs.fed.us     

McKenzie RD 
McKenzie Bridge, OR 

3 GS-0462-4/5 Forestry Technician (Trails) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4FTTR-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5TRA-DT 

Edward (Tyson) Cross  
(541) 822-7231    
etcross@fs.fed.us     

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

 1 WG-3502-3 Laborer (Roads/Facilities) 
16-TEMP-R6-3502-3LBR-DT 

Scott Ferre, Sup. Civil Eng., 
(541) 782-5308, 
sjferre@fs.fed.us     

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

2 GS-0404-5/7 Biological Science 
Technician (Fisheries) 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-5BFISH-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-7FISH-DT 

Doug Larson, Fish Biologist   
(541) 782-5332 

dlarson@fs.fed.us  
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Location Openings Position Contact 
Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

2 GS-1316-5 Hydrologic Technician 
16-TEMP-R6-1316-5HYD-DT 

Lisa Kurian, District 
Hydrologist        (541) 782-
5312, lkurian@fs.fed.us  

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

3 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician (Trails) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4FTTR-DT 

Brian McGinley, RLM Staff, 
Middle Fork, (541) 782-5210, 
bmcginley@fs.fed.us  

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

Up to 10 GS-0462-3/4/5 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression), Forestry Technician (Fire 
Suppression) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5SUP-DT 

Hans Schmidt, AFMO 
Operations                 (541) 782-
5221 hschmidt@fs.fed.us  

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

Up to 5 GS-0404-5/6/7 Bio Science Tech (Plants-
Noxious Weeds) 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-5PLAN-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-6WEED-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-7BST-DT 

Molly Juillerat, Botanist         
(541) 782-5350 
mjuillerat@fs.fed.us  

Middle Fork RD 
Westfir, OR 

2 GS-0404-5 Bio Science Tech (Natural 
Resources)                                      YCC 
Leader 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-5BIONR-DT 

Molly Juillerat, Botanist         
(541) 782-5350 
mjuillerat@fs.fed.us  

Willamette 
Supervisor’s Office 
Springfield, OR 

4 GS-0462-3/5 Forestry Aid (Fire 
Suppression), Forestry Technician (Fire 
Suppression) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-3SUP-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-5SUP-DT 

Alison Richards, Fire Planner 
(541) 225-6443 
alisonrichards@fs.fed.us  

Willamette 
Supervisor’s Office 
Springfield, OR 

4 GS-0817-3/4 Survey Aid/Survey 
Technician 
16-TEMP-R6-0817-3SURV-DT 
16-TEMP-R6-0817-4SVTC-DT 

Bill Ham, Eastside Boundary 
Manager (541) 383-5621 
wham@fs.fed.us 

Willamette 
Supervisor’s Office 
Springfield, OR 

1 GS-O462-4 (Dispatcher) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4DISP-DT 

Sherry Kessel, Center Manager 

skessel@fs.fed.us 

541.225.6404 

Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

1 GS-0404-04 Bio Sciences Tech (Natural 
Resources)                        YCC Crew 
Leader 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-4NATR-DT 

Stefanie Gatchell, Support 
Services Supervisor (541) 367-
3962  sgatchell@fs.fed.us 

Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

2 GS-0404-04 Bio Sciences Tech (Natural 
Resources) 
16-TEMP-R6-0404-4NATR-DT 

Ken Loree, NR Staff (541) 367-
3490 kloree@fs.fed.us 
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Location Openings Position Contact 
Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

1 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician (Fire 
Suppression) Engine Crew 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4SUP-DT 

Nanci Curtis, AFMO Fuels 
(541) 367-3285 
ncurtis@fs.fed.us  

Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

1 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician 
(Recreation) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4REC-DT  

Josh Weathers, (503) 854-3226 
jweathers@fs.fed.us 

Sweet Home RD 
Sweet Home, OR 

1 GS-0462-4 Forestry Technician (Timber 
Sale Preparation) 
16-TEMP-R6-0462-4TIMB-DT 

Ken Loree, NR Staff (541) 367-
3490 kloree@fs.fed.us  
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